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Valerie Shrimplin

From: Claire Pace

Sant: . 02 December 2009 12: 27
To: Valerie Shrimplin
Subject: FW: BYC/BPTCIELTS
Claire

From: Kofi Kramo On Behalf Of 8SB Contact Us
Sent: 02 December 2009 10:57
_ To: Claire Pace

-Subject FW: BVC/BPTC IELTS

Hi Claire

inen
i

Canyoupleaseasszst?’ e, S F A
‘Thanks

Kofi

Sant: 30 November 2009 19 55
To: BSB Contact Us
Subject: BVC/BPTC IELTS

Dear SirfMadam,

We are a group of students writing to you regardmg the inadequate standards of the BVC/BPTC
course. Our compliant is centered on the guidelines for International students who come to undertake
the course. Since we have started the course we have found it very difficult to focus on our course
where a group of International students have been granted admission without the IELTS requirement:
We understand that for some International students it is a requirement to study in the UK for them o
practise. We have come across studends with 7.5 who are coping very well on the course, so it is
evident that our provider is giving places to students without the score. Furthermore, we have
contacted other students in different institutions who have confirmed that there has been International
students admitted without the IELTS score. We have spoken to such students who think they can get
away because they have paid for the course.

We hope that you would be kind enough to look into these problems as it is hlndenng our own studies,
tutuors are spending considerable time focusing on the basics so they understand the topic, this is )
leaving us with small amounts of time to focus on the course en a deeper level. This is an anonymous
emaii address but we hope our concerns will be addressed.

Regards
Students of the BVC

New! Receive and respond to mail from other email accounts from within Hotmail Find out how.
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From final year UK Law student

From: XXX {m.)ooq(@xxx.ac-uk]
Sent: 01 February 2012 21:17
To: Valerie Shrimplin

Dear Sir/Madam

['am writing regarding qualified law degree. lama final year law student at university of XXX [UK
post 92 university]. | am facing some problem with qualified law degree. Last year | was attended on
Equity and Trust exam, there was 25 % Mcq and 75% written exam but unfortunately i was failed on
25% exam and i passed on 75% with 55% mark. Bue to my father iliness i was unable te join resit
exam for 25% which one was in July 2011. For this reason university pushed me to retake this
module and put there i attempted 2 times for both exam. However, | took this module this year but i
was asking my module leader to take both exams in same day for me and he agreed. | was attended
for both exam in same day January 2012 but this time i got 60% marks for Mcq but 1 failed for 75%
because of stress. Now university saying | was attempted 3 times even for 75% which one | was
passed last year and they will not give me gualified law degree without Bar Standards Board’s
permission, even if | passéd on this 75%. Could you please explain me what procedure should i
follow to get qualified law degree, if | don't get qualified law degree then it will effect on my future
life. : | :

Kind regards

XXX



Sophie Maddison

From: A A peen i Nahi e
Sent: . U2 November 2010 21:24

To: Sophie Maddison

Subjact: can bptc started january ? .

when bptc starfed ? i heard september-octiobor session .Had itany january session ?

This email has been scanned by the Messagel abs Email Securify System.
For more information please visit hitp://www.messagelabs.com/emait -




From: shattereddreams583@hotmai.com
To: mail@lincolnsinn.org.uk

Subject: seeking for scholarship

Date: Wed, 6 Oct 2010 12:58:55 +0600

hellol my name is g, i have done LLB from (i
University Law College. I wanted to get higher education from
your esteemed and well reputed institution through scholarship,
kindly help me out in this so that | may continue my studies.i shall
be very thankful to you.

thanks with best regards.



Seeh c/as’S“_ %eé:{)_ Ayscadd e,

Please use this page tb give a full account of the reasons why, in your view, yot
failed to achieve The Bar's minimum entry requirement of a Second Class Honours
standard or above in your Degree. You should include ali relevant circumstances in

this statement which must address the criteria sef out in the gu:delmes on page
eight. (Continue on a separate A4 sheet if nacessary).
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Sophie Maddison _ -

From: . © Koft Kramo on behalf of BSB Contact Us
Sent: 16 September 2010 12:07

To: . Sophie Maddison

Subject: , FW gapmiiaie request

Follow Up Flagz - Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

From: gasesssiim [ mailto:roman_saced@hotrnail.com]
Sent: 16 September 2010 08:55

Toz BSB Contact Us

Subject: - request

Dear Sir/Madam

I have done LLB from om0 im guing to apply for GDL/CPE in Law College of London. So
therefore | wana apply for Bar standard Certificate. Do i need to send u original documents or just photo copies are
ok. Coz im going to ngilligilii & w! come back in november 2010. if originat documents r must, then i wi apply in
november. if not then i can apply now. All my documents r original &I did varify from uk notery public.

regards

This email has been scanned by thé Messagelabs Email Security System.

For moré information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email




R R e S A, e A, ST e T e e T ST e WA ST T TR T AL

Law School77 [law_school77@yahog.com]
22 July 2010 16:16
Sophie Maddison

Re:
Follow Up Flag: ~ Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Sir

Thanks for your clear e-mail and thanks for make me understand what was going on but you mentioned that |
- could qualified as a Barrister if | get a certificate of academic standing so is the Barister like soliciior make lawsuits
and make arguments in Court of law and these lawyer-actions and how to get it and do you think my SRA Certificate
of academic standing qualify me fo get yours certificate and when | get itis there any course should be taken after .
this, | hope you can help e with this . so is it possible but is the time enough to be warked as a Barrister in UK and
how to work and what visa required because *am SESMEp ot British yet . so what is going to be but please do not
fell me'eventu@i[y yo%éneed IELTS score 300/9( LOL ) iike they did . g '

Yours Sincerely

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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"GRADUATION DOCUMENTS OFFICE
B STEWART HOUSE
32 RUSSELL SQUARE
LONDON WCIB 5DN

o Fax 020 7862 8300 e-mail transeripts@lon.ac.uk
www.Iondfm_exﬁemal.ac.tﬁdtranscripts

- Direct Line; 020 7862 §54%

Ref: EISA/LLB/Dip-LLB/HA : : 7 15 January 2010

OYFICIAL AWARD TRANSCRIPT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that«
registere@with the University of London for the Diﬁloma in Law in September 2000, For this award,”
studenfs are registered with the University of London for a programme of study under the academie
direction of the University of London Law Schools: -~ . -

He entered the Diploma in Law examination in 2001 with the following subjects and results and the
overall result: Failed: ' '

Constitutional Law : ' - o 38 (Failed)
The English Legal System . 38 (Failed)

He re-entered the Diploma in Law examination in November 2001 with the following subjects and
results and the overall result: Failed: ' R

' Constitutional Law : ailed)
The English Legal System - _ 38 (Failed)

He passed the Diploma in Law examination in 2002 with the following subjects and marks:

Criminal Law 41t
Constitutional Law 50
The English Legal System , 47
Flements of the Law of Contract 40

Md. Jalal Uddin was awarded the Diploma in Law on 1 August 2002.

o Qs




His registration was transferred to the 1.LLB dcgree and he was credited with the whole of the Intermediste
Fxamination in Laws. . .

He eniered Part I of the Final LILB Examination in 2003
with the following subjects and results and the overall result: Failed:

Law of Tort ' 45 (Passed)
Law of Trusts 4() (Passed)
Yand Law fﬁ—f\ (Kailed)
- Administrative Law = {27 (If_ailed)

N

He passed Part I of the Final LLB Examination in 2004
with the following subjects and marks:

Law of Tort . _ - 45
Law of Trusts 40
Land Law ' 49

Administrative Law _ : ' 40

 He entered Part IT of the Final LLB Examination in 2005
with the following subjects and results and the overall result: Failed:

Commercial Law : ailed)
EULaw ' : , (Passed)
Introduction to Islamic Law | o é’%ﬁaﬂed)
Jurisprudence and Legal Theory. : - ailed)

He re-entered Paxt IT of the Final LLI Examination in 2006
with the following subjects and results and the overall result: Failed:

7
Comimercial Law ailed)

EULaw - | | I8 (Passed)
Introduction fo Islamic Law : ‘ TFZfR\assed)
- Jurisprudence and Legal Theory . @aj!@d} .




. ‘ .

He passed Part IT of the Final LLB Examination in 2008
with the following subjects and marks:

Commercial Law S 51
EU Law 49
51

Introdtction to Islamic Law
Jurisprudence and Legal Theory

41

AR : VoS awarded the degree of Bachelor of Laws
2008. - .

(-

Andrew Bollington
Chief Operating Officer

This Award Transcript is a record of learning and achievement that reflects the requirements of the

award of this qualification.

This decument is not official unless it contains the signature of Chief Operating Officer and his
embossed seal. : :




Yalorie Sheimplin - ' e

"

From: ' © Derek Wood {dw@fafcon-chambers..com}

Sent; - 10 May 2010 11:18

To: . ’ Christa Richmond

Ce: Valerie Shrimplin

Subject: 'RE: Linguistic aptitude.

No comment.

Derek Wood CBE QC

T +zp§, {0)20 7353.2484 From: Christa Richmond

F+44 {0)20 ?353 1261 [mailto:c. richmond@middie*:—;z
_ mple.org.uk]

Falcon Chambers, Falcon Cauri: Londorn EC4Y 1AA ' . ‘ gﬁf’ g;ngﬁgoz é} 10 11:13

DX 408 Lond/Chancery Lane ,' ‘ Subject: Linguistic aptitude

Privacy and Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may also be - Sent: 09 May 2010 1 1:36
privileged. If you think you may have recelived it by mistake, please notify us as soon as possible oh tha To: Members

telephone number above, or by return e-mall, and then destroy It. You must not copy, distribute or otherwise e .
distlose the coatent of the e-mailor attachmenfs : : Slle ect: mqmrﬂscanned]

: dear whom it may be
concerned, ' '

Hi,iam wrltmg this fo askvpefmjssion ifi coﬁ_id leave carly on the dining session which is on 13 May 2009
because i am a out of london student i need to rush back earlier because the coach trip back to cardiff takes
me 3.45 hours and the next moming 1 would need to attend the early class in the morning. [ am sorry if this .

matter causes any mconvemence

Thank you for your attention on this matter.

Best Regards .

This message has béen scanned by MailController.

This email has beor scanned by the MessageLabs Email Sccurity System.
For more information please visit hitp://www.messagelabs.com/email

This message is intended only for the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
information that is private and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, or employee or agent
responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby given notice that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this communication and any attachments in error then please return the original message
using the reply facility of your email client softiware. Opinions expressed in this email are those of the
sender and are not, unless expressly stated, the opinions of the Honourable Society of the Middle Temple.



Valerie Shrimplin

From: " Rosie Faulkner

Sent: 08 March 2010 13:29
To: Valerie Shrimptin
Subject: FW: Feedback regarding IELTS

From: Kofi Kramo On Behalf OF BSB Contact Us
Sent: 85 March 2816 19:41 .

To: Rosie Faulkner : }

Subject: FW: Feedback regarding IELTS

————— Original Message----- iy
- ;7 dcmail.com]

Sent: 64 March 2010 16:24
To: BSB Contact Us
Subject: Feedback regarding JELTS

Dear Sir

This is ‘e writing from ‘ T would like to state that the recent requirement

of BSB for the BPTC which is IELTS 7.5 is being a very tough situation for students. I
would reguest you to please low down the requirement if possible to a reasonable extent so
that students from Asian countries can come and Study BPTC. In our country most of the
" students choose to study UK LLB only because they want to become Barrister, and those who
dont they usually study the SSNNBNEE LiB. Due to this high score of IELTS many students
are being discouraged to choose to study BPTC as well as law. In such a situatien we
request you to please low down this requirement for the betterment of students of

L

Thank You -

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit hitp://www.messapelabs.com/email
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Valerie Shrimp{ih

From: -Lynne Taylor

Sent: 11 January 20100918

To: Valerie Shrimplin; Cordelia Lean
Subject: Fw:

" Good morning,
Is this a query you can deal with?

Kind regards
Lynne '

- Lynne Taylor

Personal Assistant fo Barcness Ruth Deech
Chair, Bar Standards Board

Direct Line: 020 7611 1422

Far 020 7831 o217
tavlor@barstaridardsboard.org.uk

-,

From: i -
Sent: 10 January 2 1G 13:
To: Lynne Taylor '
Subject:

To respeciive department |

" my namie is mwhom im late for the application year 2010 for the
missed the closing daie few days back.can my application still be ongoing

can study bar for the year 2010 .

Or,is ther any other way that can make my application goes on ?? ‘

thanks and hopefully heard good news from you scon.

bar. The application sti on the halfway.yeti .
27 im sincerely and truthfully hope that i

S Windows 7 © RUESTVER - FATH -

This e-mail has been scaned for al? viruses by Star. The
service is powered by Messagelabs. For more information on & proactive
anfi-virus service working around the clock, aroend the globe, visit:

hitp/fwwrw.starnetuk




Valerie Shrimplin

From: Cordelia Lean
Sent: 05 Jdanuary 20190 14:07
To; Valeria Shrimpiin '
Subject: FW: Applicant Enquiry
Cn saf Wtk e

————— Original Message----- .

From: MilkroundApplications@iblackbox,milkeound.com
[mailto:MilkroundApplications@blackbox.milkround. com]
.Sent: 85 January 2018 14:04

To: Cordelia Lean

Subject: Applicant Enquiry

i am filling in tge registration, and there is a section asking me “what course?"what
should i Fill in the course column? as BPTC is not an option. it is a compulsory

guestion.

PRy e e

Email: F o :iagmaii.c'am
Application Ref: 24272

This e-mail has been scanned for all viruses by Star. The service-is powered by
Messagelabs. For more information on a proactive anti-virus service working around the
clock, around tha globe, visit: : ,
‘hitp:/fwew. star.net. uk

This e-mail has been scanned for all viruses by Star. The service is powered by
MessageLabs. For more information on a proactive anti-virus service working around the
<lock, around the globe, visit: "
http://www.star.net.uk '




use this page to give a full account of the reasons why you arefwill be outside
“rmal time fimits for the study of your Law Degree. Continue on a separate Ad

if necessary.

T 7 GOT  ONE YEAR EXEMPTION AT
rm/weﬁ\sxr}/ BECAUSE | HAVE  PREVIOUSLY ACHIEVEL

vp (Hers) % LL.M  DEGREE FROM  THE

ONVERSITY  OF DRAKA | BANGILADESH - AND
My  MoDE. OF STUDY CWAS N EN&LISH |
s REFLEer Twe FAeT THAT L HAE
boNE  UNDER  GIRADUATE AN

ALREADY . DANE
e GiepbuATé  DEGREE N -

 pso THE  PIST
L. THAT I3 WY,
& SUCCESSFULLY  COMPLETINGL |
T e g MODULES | As A prooF , | ENCiost]
UNIVERSITY @MP/EMAT/MJ LETTER |

CENTITLED 1D GRADUATC
g MIpULES * INSTEA

MY

| confirm that the information | have provided in this application is complete

1
q: . and correct
i Signed:

’ . Dated: fé/,g{ﬁ@@ﬁ

Please refer to the checklist on page sb.

4



Valerie Shrimplin

From: Armanda Thompson on behalf of BSB Contact Us

Sent: ' - 08 September 2009 10:07
To: : Cordeliz Lean; Valerie Shrimplin
Subject: _FW:Fewinqueries regarding BVC

Dear Valerie and Cordefia

Did we know about the telephone iiterview allegations previously? Are you able to respond to this person?

Amanda

From: S50

~ Sent: 06: Séptember 2009 01:04
To: BSB Contact Us .

Subjeck: Few ingueries regarding BVC

Hi

" ouble staa
1 am a law student and suscessfully completed my L1:B with a 2.2. Many students like me offered for BYC from
different institute, but af-Jast unfortunately we cannot make a way to the BVG because of the IELTS requirements,
fixed by the BAR STANDARD BOARD. Now we come to know thiat few institufes maintaining the double standards
such as ICSL and Northumbria. Few Bangladeshi students demanded English as their first language, if they will sit for
IELTS, no one will able fo achieve 6 also, but affer that they got a chance for anyone’s dreaming course. If's come fo
our knowledge that few students are entered by telephone inferviewing. The interview was really a funny one and just
asked oniy 2 questions like what is your name and why do you want to do BVC. If it is seems equivalent with [ELTS
7.5 to the Bar Standard Board, then we have nothing to say but doing injustice towards few people who are geing to

- miss their one year. So far we know that, this year it should not be happen, and if it is so then what is our {zult, why
are we out of this course. Few people just avoid the deposit money as because they are frequently answered that
they would not going to consider .5 also. Now what was their fault in that particular case. So what we will do, we have
our degree but few people are going fo be a Barrister with 33 marks in a subject like jurisprudence. We are just

speechless and heart is bleeding.

We will be pleased if anyone can explain us why this double standard are maintained and why Bar Standard Board
doing fike this: :

This e-mail has been scanmed for all virnses by Star. The
service is powered by MessageLabs. For more information on a proactive
anti-virus service working around the clock, around the globe, visit:

http:/fwww.star net.uk




Sophie Maddison

From: . ) Amanda Thofmpson on behalf of BSB Contact Us
Sent: 08 September 2009 10:07

To: Cordefia Lean; Saophie Maddison

Subject: FW: My Question

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Cordelia and Sephie

I'm not entirely sure what this pefson is asking. Hopefully it will be clearer to you.

. Amanda

From: G -
Sent: 06 September 2009 22 37
To: BSB Contact Us

Subject: Ref: My Question

Good Moming Sir/Madam.

I am not qualified solicitor of England and wales. I just malqng my programme to apply to bar for doing me

bar at law.Could you tell me what procedure should i follow and firther main thing, what would be the
length of time the Certificate for siiting the test 1astIs there any dead line on the certificate after which it
" gets expired.
. 1 have looked at the guide line but it does not say any thmg about the length of fime.
~ Looking forward to hea:r from yeu .
- With :regazds

This e-mail has been scanned for all viruses by Star. The

service is powered by MessageLabs. For more tnformation om a proactive
anti-virus service working around the clock, around the globe, visit:
http://www.starnetuk




UNIVERS!T‘(_GF LONDON  AndewEolingion, Chisf Operiting Officer, Extemal System

Stewart House | Fiest Floor | 32 Russsall Square | London WC1E 5DN f UK

j External System Tel: +44 10) 20 7862 5201 | Fax: +44 (0) 20 7862 8200
Email: andrew.bolington@london.ag.tk )
wwwilondonexiernal.zc.uk

Sophia Maddison.

Training Regulations Assistant
Bar Standards Board

289-293 High Holborn,
London WC1V 7THZ

27 October 2009

Dear Ms Maddison,

The Univeréity of London has been made aware of fraudulent student resulfs having been circulated
to students connected with the “Engiish Legal Education System” institution in il These
concemed second year results for our LLB programme. ‘The comect results were issued from

~ London but the results sheets, by the time they had been supplied to the students, included some

iflated component marks.

- Qur investigations to date suggest that the students concerned are innocent victims of a scam
designed to either enhance or damage the reputation of their feaching institution. Inevitably
however, some of the students will have used these second year results in good faith when applymg

to other institutions such as yours.
I have good reason to believe that this is the case for a student caiied_

Should you need fo validate the accuracy of any University of London resuylts supplied to you then
please do not hesitate o contact me directly. | should stress that we believe the students )
concemed have acted in good faith and to be victims of a scam. There is also no question over the
accuracy of the assessment or grading which has at all imes been conducted by our feam in

Londan.

tburs sincerely,
Andrew Bolfington
Chief Operating Officer

02 NOV 2003



-Valerie Shrimplin

From: Sophie Maddison

Sent: : 26 October 2009 12:18

To: Valerie Shrimplin

Subject: . FW: what should i do for the bpfc? .

From: Kofi Kramo On Behalf Of BSB Contact Us
Sent: 22 October 2009 12:54

To: Sophie Maddison

Subject: FW: what should i do for the bpic?

‘mem -
Sent: 21 October 2009 23.:23 . ’

To: BSB Contact Us
Subject: what should | do for the bptc?

Dear sir, _ : ' : C
I g s 2 international student from (igg#bave passed

1.1.B(hons)from University of london. -
student number 040319157.1 had ar offer from Umversﬁy of Northumbria for bvc but unfortunately i

could not full fill the requirement
due to the sickness of the exam time what i did mitigate vnth the University but there was no

reflection on my result at the end 1 have got
" third class and at the same time my vbe offer was laps.I know there is no hope for this year but could

you please give me some direction
. that how can i catch the pext year BPTC.?
Is there any problem if i want to do the GDL?after asses all of my matters please give me some

advise that what
should be my next step to become a barrsiter as early as possible.?
I am passing really the terrible period what i did not face ever in my life so one of your good idea

can save my life.

This e-mail has been scapned for all viruses by Star. The

service is powered by MessageLabs. For more information on a proactive
anti-virus service working around the clock, around the globe, visit:
hitp:/forww.starpetuk




Valerie Shrimplin

From: B Claire Pace

Sent: . 15 October 2009 17:19

To: Valerie Shrimplin

Subject: P FW: Deceptton Regardmg iELTS!

Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

Valerie
- Please find atlached the e-mail string conversation with regards to a report of IELTS deception.
- Many thanks . )

Claire

From:

Sentr 18 August 2009 1613
‘To: Claire Pace
Subject: Re: FW: Deception Regardmg IELTS!

o

Dear Mr Pace

Thank you for your response to my email. I am fully defighted to acknowEedge‘me fact that the
Bar Standards Board and the Providers of the BYC are working wQether to ensure the entry
requirements are ma;ntamed

=

Relying on your assurance that all information I supply to you will be deait with in 2 confidential
manner I am ready fo inform you some of my fellow cand:dates names so that it becomes easy

for you to monitor the situation.

Candidates |IKM and more four or five

candidates with the help of their respected teachers are planning 2 solution 1o avoid the IELTS
requirements and get easy access te BVC by claiming English as their First language which I fear

. is compietely untrue.

I request you fo take strong action agéinst them and allow genuine candidates to study BVC.
Regards -
On. Tue, Aug 18, 2009 at 7:49 PM, Claire Pace <CPace@barstandardsboard. org.uk> wrote:

CE—
. :




Valerie Shrimplin

From: - David Hills [david.hills@lincolnsinn.org.uk]
Sent: -05 October 2009 15:26

To: '

Cc:

Subject: Special Tribunal

. Dear Nick

| write with some hesitation to ask for your help. The Inn has recently come across cerfain difficulties with regard to
the provision of members of the Inn representing studenis at Special Tribunals or before the Visitors. The Code of
Conduct requires that a barrister be instructed by a solicitor or be licensed to conduct direct access work. Clearly the
{nn who is bringing the case against the student will not pay for the student’s access to a soficitor nor can the student
possibly afford to instruct one himself. The BSB has instructed a member of the Complaints Commitiee fo investigate

- this situation. In fhis case the hearing however is on Thursday 15 October at 5.30 pm and the student only asked for

L3

representation foday although he had been given a barrister representative eartier. Unfortunately he dispensed with
her as she was too pessimistic about his chances! He desperately needs representation as part of his case is that he

_is unable fo succeed without cheafing because of a learning difficulty! It may surprise you to know that he has a LLB
and ELM yet an 1Q below 70! i

Very recently we have asked counsel to seek a waiver from the requirement from the BSB. Foifunately in that case
there was time to do so and a meeting of the appropriate committee to allow the decision making to proceed.

-As you are an immigration judge you are, | imagine, no longer subordinate to the Code of Conduct. Nor, as far as |

can establish, are you prohibited from assisting a student by presenting his plea of mitigation. As you know the Inn
cannot go behind the finding of the provider. The student is accused of serious plagiarism. He is hoping to aveid
being expelied. Should he be so expelled ] have no doubt he will also appeal to the Visitor but by the time that
happens | hope that we would have resolved the problem of barristers appearing pro bono for students both in
domestic and Visitors hearings and that a junior member of the Bar will be able to assist the student.

You can imagine that this situation is causing considerable difficuifies in all the Inns over the administration of their =
own hearings and before the Visitors. Sadly we have no idea who of our members has a direct access license which

makes it all the more difficult.
I look forward fo hearing from you as soon as possible.
Best wishes

David -

David Hills
Under Treasurer
The Honourable Sodety of Lincoln's Inn #=F  David.Hitls@lincolnsinn.org.uk

Treasury Office, Lincoln's Inn ®: 0207405 1393
Loridon WC2A 3TL &4: 0207831 1839

All email traffic to / from The Honourable Society of Lincoln?s Inn are scanned by
MessagelLabs Email Secnrity System. .

The IT Manager at Lincoln?s Inn also moxitors email traffic on a regular basis,
All PRIVATE’ email messages should be annotated as such in the subject heading.

i
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Education and Training Committee

The Bar Standard Board 188 Downhills Park Road
289-293 High Holborn : London
London WC1V 7HZ N17 6Ap

Date: 28% May 2008
BVC Session: 2006-7

Re: Application for endorsement to be awarded competent in BVC due to exceptional
clircumstances

Dear Mgmbe'rs of the Comumittee,

The matter to which I am gravely concerned and outlining below regards my BVC
results in BPP Law School, Holborn, London. I did pass eleven modules of my BVC
last year; however, unfortunately 1 got failed twice in my Negotiation assessment.
Following the Pules and Re%ulatms of the BPP Law School, I waited for my final
_ Negotiation re-sit due on 13" March 2008 as there was no opporfunity to sit for the
 assessment in 2007. Although I put a great deal of efforts to hone my negotiation. -
skills over this period of time, unfortunately I got medical problem in respect of my
urinary bladder near the exams. Most importantly, my elder brother fell victim to a
suicide blast on 11® March 2008 infjiigiggp- T felt deeply depressed and shocked at

this extremely unpleasant news.

As a result, T could not concentrate on my Negotiation re-sit. Nevertheless, I decided
to sit for the assessment for many good reasons, which I will outline below. Due to
my medical problems and particularly shock of my brother’s incident, my
performance was severely and substantially impaired. In fairness, I struggled to
concentrate during the whole assessment. Although I passed the exams with 50%
 marks, vet unfortunately, I failed in MPC (Must Pass Criteria). As a result of my third

and final attempt in Negotiation assessment, pursuant to regulation 4.2 of the
Assessment Regulations, 1 have failed the BVC overall subject fo my application for
concession or appeal. Although I have submitted my application for coneession;
however 1 have been told that the Examinations Board will sit probably on 16 June
7008 to consider, mter alia, concession applications. Hence, I was not allowed to take
re-sit for Negotiation due on 23" May 2008 rather I was fold fo wait for outcome of

my concession application.

On the basis of independent evidences particularly medical certificates, I can say with
reasonable certainty that the Examinations Board will accept my concession
application. As a result I will be allowed to take final re-sit in 2009. However, this
will affect me and my legal career on the following grounds:

(2) Al-thougﬁ 1 ain. not avoiding sitting for re-sit if the Examination Board accepts
my concession application, 1 will have to stay in London for another year
which will be a considerable financial burden which I cannot withstand at this
time; ‘

(b) Neither I can go back to my home until or unless I qualify as barrister due to
many personal as well as family reasons;

s



(c) Even if I go back until assessment fime, my father will not let me come back
because | have told him that I have passed BVC due to many good reasons;

(d) I will not be able to work as barrister for another year which may be milestone
in my legal career; and .

() Last but not the least that it is increasing level of stress which I am unable to
cope as ] am already on medication in respect of my urinary bladder problem.

The reason T am-putting my apphication to Education and Training Cormittee. is that
the Committee is “responsible for setting the standards of education and training that
people miust pass before being able to practice as barister...” In addition, following -
Terms of Reference particularly term (b), the Comumities is authorised to copsider my
application. as I have exhausted remedies in respect of BPP Law School. Therefore, 1
request Education and Training Committee to consider my application in order to
endorse me competent in my BVC results overall fto be Called to the- Bar on the

following grounds:

(2) 1 have overall passed the course except that I was failed by two marks in MPC
which is due to above mentioned exceptional circumstances;

(b) 1 was not given benefit of doubt given that [ have passed the rest of the course;

(c) I .infend to practise in Pakistan, therefore; I absolutely do not reckon my
negotiation and conference skills necessary or helpful on basis of style of Jegal
practice thers; o

(d) After passing all modules in BVC except MPC in Negotiation, the decision to
fail me overall is extremely punitive and painful. Therefore, 1 request the
Committee either to waive the rules and regulations i respect of BVC in my
case on the basis of exéeption circumstances or to review these rules which are
too stringent to provide academic relief to any student in my situation ;

(e) I have spent more than twenty thousand pounds on BVC ‘so far which I still
owe to my bank. Hence it is of great importance to qualify as barrister and pay
off debt; : ' :

(f) I have a lot of family expectations, particularly my diabetic and heart patient
mother; therefore, I can not afford to shock her, which may cause her heart

: attack, with my failure in BVC;

(2) I bave not seen my family for the last two years, particularly my elder brother
after he sustained injuries in the blast; therefore I want to see my family but
unfortupately I cannot do this until I pass my BVC;

(h) T have been in extremely siressful and painful condition since I failed in
Negotiation. last year. Due to various reasons, [ can not tell my family and
friends about re-sit which, as a result, is increasing my stress and worries;

() 1was not drifted to law career but I have had passion for law. I passed my law
degree with flying colours and scholarship. I have done five mini-pupillages
"and a marshalling with a county court judge. Moreover, I have completed my
L.LM in which I am expecting high 2.1 grades;

§j) Law career is my passion and qualifying as barrister is of great importance o
me in terms of my future career. If I fzil in BVC, it will ruin my whole career
and life for which I suffered a great deal of financial and physical hardships

since I left home in 1996;



(k) Having done my BA and MA in English Literature ir{jlilijggp! came to UK
to qualify as barrister rather than doing PhD in English Literature against
wishes of my father. Therefore, to qualify as barrister is to justify my decision

 to come to law which I had planned during my secondary education;

() 1 am willing to work for The Bar Council or for any good legal cause for any
reasonable period of time on pro bono basis;

(m)On mierit and in consideration of all circumstances, 1 deserve to be awarded
overall competent in. BVC; i :

{n) I am willing to accept any condition the bar standard board deem reasonable
and in accordance with educational standards of the Bar if T am Called to th
Bar in July 2008; . ' :

{0) I reckon that it would not be a preferential treatment given above reasons;

(p) Although I am capable of practising in England and Wales on the basis of my
qualifications, if T am Called to the Bar, yet I am willing even to sign a
declaration that I will not practise in England and Wales; '

{q) If however, the Committee considers that I should improve my negotiation
skills, I am willing to shadow or work with any legal practitioner or negotiator
so as to hone my skills. Because even if my concession application is
approved by the Examinations Board in BPP Law Sehool, I will not be able to
improve my skills on my own as I am not allowed to participate in Small

* Croup Session with other students. Hence, the whole year will further rust not
only my negotiation skills but also all other skills which 1 acquired during Bar
Vocational Course. Yn sum, “practice makes a man perfect” and consistent
practice makes a good and outstanding barrister; ' h

(t) The so-called method of assessing the Negotiation skills is far from practical
life which does not provide a real opportunity to reflect required skills of BVC
students; and : '

(s) On merit and in consideration of alf circumstances, I deserve to be awarded
overall competent in BVC.

In view of above grounds, I kindly request the Committee to award me competent
overdll to be Called to the Bar on 2_4th July 2008 (my Call date).

Should the Commiitee need any evidence with respect to above reasons, please let me
know. -

- Yours sincerely,

G



Valerie Shrimplin

" From: James Woolf
Sent: 06 February 2009 11:45
To: :
Subject: . Comment submitted from website
Dear All

We do occasionally receive scme surprising questions via the website.

o

Best regards

James

————— Original Message_——_-

From:

Sent: 84 February 2009 09:18

To: Contact US BC :
Subject: Comment submitted from website

The Ffollowing commerit was submitted by *+¥¥% s+##%+ {rom The Bar Council website.

-

Email address: removed

I am a former solicitor 13982-2001 when I was struck off for accounts irregularites.I
have a criminal record for dishonesty.Would these factors prevent me from qualifying as a
barrister?Tf not would my past carrear provide me with any exemptions in qualifying?

This e-mail has been scanned for all viruses by $tar., The o
service is powered by MessageLabs. For more information on a proactive
anti-virus service working around the clock, around the globe, visit:

htip: //www, star.net. uk
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Valerie Shrimpifn

From: Victoriz Stec

Sent: 00 February 2011 08:53
To: . Valerie Shrimplin
Subject: R

]

From:

Sent: 09 February 2011 08:26
To: Victoria Stec

Subject:

dear sorry to bother you but i am actvally in. trae need of your assistance, i want to know is there any
possibilities of changing the referee of my bar form ? as my referee both are ignoring me by saying that yet
they have not received any mail from the bar standard board. i am helpless and have tried my ievel best to
convense them and asked them lots of time to help me, but they are just not bothering. please dear help me,
as i and my sisterffjjlifi§both had nominated them as our referce. so in. this situation we dont know what to

do?

P

This email has been scanned by the MéssageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit hitp://www.messagelabs.com/email




Deare: Dr Judith Bumett Ma PhD ACIM FRSA FHEA

SHY OF ' :
O i_v E R H A M PTO N ‘ University of Wolverhampton
- o Wulfruna Street. :
school of Law, Social Sciences : m‘l\fﬁrg?mpton
and Communications United Kingdom
17 May 2010 Telephone Codes
UK: 01902  Abroad: +44 1902
General School Enquiries: 322484
Switchboard: 321000
Fax: ) 322739
Website: v wiv.ac.uk/lsse
Email: Issc-enquirdes@wiv.ac.uk
To whom it may concern

Re:m:’smdem Number

0523265

I write to confirm that the above named person is a current student at the University of
- Wolverhampton studying 2 LLB honours degree course. '

e s duc t6 complete the course in May 2010 and graduate in Scptember 2010.

Hegisa i‘@tﬁ_y pleasant, hard working, focused, motivated and determined individual

e “Who has a clear desire to seek a careor n the field of Law. -

He has demonstrated the ability to produce work of a very high standard, particularly
in the latter years of his course. , =

In the early stages of his course he encountered personal difficulties which
unquestionably affected his performance, the number -of aftempts he had at cote
modules, his focus and general health. Recently, he appears to have overcome these
difficulties, Tegain his focus and apply himself in an exemplary manner. This is
portrayed via his grades at level three of his course; at a time when he was managing
workload demands far higher than normal. '

T can confirm that the University of Wolverhampton grantedifjjifipxore than three

attempts at Public Law One, Tort 2, Property Law 1 and Property Law 2. His

performance in these modules is listed below:

T —
LW1019 To@ pass}
F1,T0, F3, FO,'¥3, F0, D
LW1030 Public Ldw 1 (4 atterapts to ppss)
F1, F0,F0, C

UNIVERSITY s
WOLVERHAMPTC

SCHOGL OF LAW, SOCIAL SCIENCT
AND COMMUNICATIONS

- 1)W2043 Property Law 1 (4 atfempts to pass)
FO, F1,F2, D5

“Vice-Chancellor
Professor Caroline GipDs MScPhD AcSS FRSA



LW2055 Property Law 2 (3 attempts to daté)
F1, F0, F1, one attempt mitigated

He has the remaining modules/credits to complete in order to finish his course;

Level Two — 15 credits (Property Law 2)

Level Three — 75 credits (EU Law, Company Law, Equity & Trusts 2, Welfare Law,
and Introduction to Alternative Dispute Resolution)

It is predicted that he will obtain a 2:2 (lower second class) award.

Please find his academic transcript attached along with further information relat_ing to

the University’s grading system.
I believd@i has the academic intcflect and career drive to successfully pursue a
career in Law, - :
Kind Regards,
" UNIVERSITY Ui
avid Wedge L WO LVERHAMPTC
Student Advisor : SCHOOL OF LAW, SOCIAL SCIENCE.

AND COMMUNICATIONS

T




Valerie Shrimplin

From: , Cordelia Lean

Sent: : 20 November 2009 13:40
-To: Valerie Shrimpiin
Subject: FW: FW,

' FTOMI
Sent: 20 Novernber 2009 13:17 '
To: Cordelia Lean
" Suhject: Re: FW:

Ok mam, thats fine i can understant, but mam from ur personal capacity can u give me some guide line on -
how right this section "Please provide specific examples of your abilify to quickly and accurately
analyse large amounts of written information", what type of experiences will fit in this section. Mam,
please accept my apology, for making a further request. I hope my this mail is not disturbing w. )

<'I];13nkyoli

On 'I_'hu, Nov 19,2009 at 3:09 PM, Cordelia Lean <CA1 ean(@barstandardsboard.org.uk> wrofe:

The Bar Standards Board is not sble fo provide guidance on this fnatte_r._ Applicants must complete fhe application.
form as they see fit. _ '

Regards
Cordelia

Cordelia Lean
Education Cfficer

Bar Standards Buardr
Phone: 020 7611 1444 ‘-

Fax: (207 831 9217

From: asif igbal [mailto:asifighal2003@email.com

Sent: 19 November 2000 08:14

Te: Sophic Maddison «

Sabject: ) - 1



Valerie Shrimplin

From: Rosie Faulkner

Sent: - 07 January 2011 12:33

To: Valerie Shrimplin; Sophie Maddison

Subject: " EW: BPTC Closing date approaching: don't forget to submit your application

Rosie Faulkner
Education Officer {Admissions and Examlnatlons}

Bar Standards Board
Telephone: 0207 6111 444

From:
Sent: 07 January 2011 12:27

. Fo: Rosie Faulkner
Subject: Re: BPTC Ciesmg date approaching: don't forget o submxt your application

Oder server to akon khub ¢ busy takbe age submit na korle 13 tarik ar kacha kachi somoy submit korte
problem hobe. _

GIVE ME A CALL NOW.

R AT AFGANISTAN CHARA ONNO KONO COUNTRY TE LONG TERM AR KIsu PAWA JAY NA
2777

IHAVE TO INFORM & CONFIRM THE PROPERTY BUILDER CO JUST TOMORROW, & IF
WANTS, THEN MAKE A PAYMENT OF AT LEAST A TOKEN MONEY.

On Fri, Jan 7, 2011 at 5:20 PM, <MilkrouhdApﬁiications@blackbox.mj}hound.com> wrote:

Dear gl

This is fo remind you that the closing date for BPTC applications is approaching, it is on the 13th Jannary
at 2.00pm. You have registered on our system but have not yet submitted an application.

' Please note that our offices are extremely busy in the approach to this date, and it is your responsibility to
ensure that your application is submiited in good time. Please ensure you contact us with any problems or

queries well in advance of the deadline.

The deadﬁne is absolute. No exceptionis will be made for any problems with your technology.

If you no longer wish to applif fora BfTC you may ignore this email and leave lyour application as itis.
The BSB wishes you good luck with yomlapp]ication.

Kind regards,

BSB applications team.



Sophie Maddison

From: ‘ usman@gitv.pk

Sent: . 07 October 2009 19:24

To: . Steve Behr; Sophie Maddison; Ruth Swinden

Subject: Adrission fo The Bar of England & Wales
Importance: High '

Dear Mr Behr,

With reference to our communication made last year. Now | am 24 years old and want to participate in the
Bar at |.aw programme (I will be 25 years of age on 14th September 2010)

But fairly speaking, as you were explained earlier | entered my pracfical life when | was 16 years of age
now accumulating a total professional experience of 8 years including working in the field of computing, law -

and management.

i did Matriculation (Equivalent to "O" Level in 2000 - 2001) | did Higher Nationals in Computing (EdExcet
International) (2004) | did Diploma in Law (University of London, Extemal System) (2008} ‘

Sir, | understand that your rules are very important, but please consider my practical experience and wish
to do Bar as | always heard from my four fathers that Engfish Men always support the logical argument and X
modify the rules for the betterment of humanity, and this is the reason they always ruled the world! T

Thanking you in anficipation. .

Prospective Barister at Law

> 5 November 2008 .

p-d
> PDear M
> g

> | understand from Ruth Swinden that as you are under the-age of 25, it
> is unlikely that you would be accepted as a Mature, Non-Graduate

> Student; however, that is not a route of eniry that | can advise you upon.
> . R R -

> |n view of the abave, { suggest that it is likely to be in your best-

> interests 1o compléte your University of London External LLB Programme
> which, subject to meeting all requirements, will grant you a

> Qualifying Law Degree for the purposes of complefion of the Academic

> Stage of Training for The Bar.

>

> You should be aware, that as you do not hold a Degres, unless you are
> accepted under the Mature, Non-Graduate Student Route, you are not

> eligible to undertake the CPE/GDL for completion of the Academic Stage
> of Training for The Bar. , .

>

> Yours sincerely,

-

> Stephen Behr

>
> Training Regulations Officer (Academic Stage)
.-

> Bar Standards Board .




Valerie Shrimplin

From: BSE Contact Us
Sent: - 07 April 2011 0825
To: _ Valerie Shrimpilin-
Subject: FW:

Best wishes

Rachel

Rachel Podolak, Communications Manager
Bar Standards Board

289-293 High Holborn

London WC1V 7HZ

T: 0207 611 1409
E: rpodolak@barstandardsboard.org.uk

www . barstandardsboard.org.uk

Follow us on Ywitter @barstandards

From: M
Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2011 8:04 PM

To: BSB Contact Us; BSB Confact Us
Subject:

Dear Sir,

Itis rea]ly pathetic you are saying you are maintaining Quality but unportunately Northumbari
University does not mentain this. It is a stupid University. Givig preferance from personal

- contract of their representative but making statement we arc mentaining Quality. In Bangladesh,
University authority met few students individually and gave them preferance. If you look at
their offer you must see most of the student were Bangladeshi and from one instituation. It is
incrediable all good students study in one institution. They are making corruption we have no
problem, but I am depriving from our right, All providers want to give preferance from first
choice, if I would know their corraption I would not think to give them first choice. Now I have

to wait 1 year.

Please Sir take any step in this regard.

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.corm/email
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BAR PROFESSIONAL TRAINING COURSE

INSTRUCTIONS

Answer Sheet

Read the Instructions before you start to fil in the answers,

Hovv to filt in your candidate number

1. Check your Provider code in the box titled ‘PROVIDER CODES' on this sheet. Clearly write this

code in the first two boxes under the fitle ‘CANDIDATE NUMBER' AND mark your Pravider code
in the vertical fines provided below the corresponding boxes.

2. You must then clearly write your candidate number in the remammg boxes AND mark your
candidats number on the remaining vertical lines.

3. i your candidate number does not contain letters, write 2 forward slash in the THIRD and
FOURTH boxes and mark each corresponding verticat fine as ‘N/A'

4, If abox in the numerical field is not relevant for your candjdate number, write & forward slash in it

and mark the vertical line as 0°

5. You MUST ensure that ALL of thege boxes are completed so that your sheet can be read,
B- For example, a student at BPP Leads with a student number.of 2360 wouid:

writs in the boxes; B
dnd mark in ’_d]e vettical Tines: O

O’ther detalls

Professional Ethics
Civil Litigation and Evidence

Criminal Litigation and Evidence

/

o fF 7 1 2 5 8
NANA O @& 0O ¢ 2 3 B B

3

PROVIDER CODES

01 BPP Leeds

02 BPP London

03  Brisiol Institute of Legal Practice
04 Cardiff Law School

05 City Law School

06 College of Law Birmingham

07 College of Law London

08 Kaplan Law Schoof

89 Manchester Metropolitan University
10 Northumbria University

11 Nothingham Law School
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